
 

 

BOROUGH HALL 
HOURS OF OPERATION 

Borough Clerk & Local Registrar 
Monica Orlando, RMC/CMR 

clerk@stocktonboronj.us 
Thursdays: 8:30 am – 12:30 pm 

and by appointment 
 

Borough Finance Office 
Diane S. McDaniel, CFO/CTC/QPA 

finance@stocktonboronj.us 
Tuesdays: 3:30 pm – 4:30 pm 

Online payments for Water & Sewer and Taxes are 
accepted via portal on the Borough website.  

Service fees apply. 
 

Tax Assessor 
Michelle Trivigno, CTA  

assessor@stocktonboronj.us 

Wednesdays 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm 

 
Zoning Officer 
Robert Miller 

zoning@stocktonboronj.us 
Office hours by appointment 

 

 
 

ANIMAL LICENSING 
License Renewals due by 2/28/23 

Late fee $2 per month starting March 1 
 

Renewal forms available on the  
Borough website or at Borough Hall 

 

Proof of Rabies Vaccination valid through 
11/30/2023 is required for dogs and cats 

Dogs: $15.00 spayed/neutered - $18.00 intact 
Cats: $10.00 spayed/neutered - $13.00 intact 

 

BOROUGH MEETING SCHEDULES 
Check Website for Agendas and Updates 

 

BOROUGH COUNCIL 
All Meetings begin at 7:00pm  

Location will be on Agenda & Website 
Tuesday, January 17, 2023 

Wednesday, February 22, 2023 
Monday, March 20, 2023 
Monday, April 17, 2023 
Monday, May 15, 2023 
Monday, June 19, 2023 
Monday, July 17, 2023 

Monday, August 21, 2023 
Monday, September 18, 2023 

Monday, October 16, 2023 
Monday, November 20, 2023 
Monday, December 18, 2023 

------------------------- <> ------------------------- 
BOROUGH PLANNING BOARD 

Monica Orlando, Planning Board Secretary 
boardsecretary@stocktonboronj.us 

Meetings on the 1st Tuesday of each month at 7:00 pm 
NOTE: July and November – 1st Wednesday at 7:00pm 

In person at Borough Hall or via Zoom 
 Online agendas will have log-in information if virtual 

 

Planning Board Members 
Class I – Mayor Aaron Lipsen 

Class II – Zoning Officer Robert Miller 
Class III – Council Liaison Thomas Hunt 

Class IV – Chairperson Stephen Giocondo 
Class IV - Constance Bassett 

Class IV - John Bonanni 
Class IV – Matthew Fisher 
Class IV - Joseph Martino 

Class IV - Norman Torkelson 

BOROUGH COUNCIL COMMITTEES 
 

Buildings/Grounds/Parks 
Thomas Hunt (Chair of Buildings) 

Michael Mann (Chair of Parks) 
Peter Folz 

 

Community Outreach  
Peter Folz (Chair) 

Kenneth Kozuhowski 
Michael Mann 

 

Finance 
Rebecca Hendricks (Chair) 

William Brown 
Thomas Hunt 

 

Grants Advisory Committee 
William Brown (Chair) 

Rebecca Hendricks 
Michael Mann 

 

Infrastructure 
Water & Sewer/Stormwater/Streets 

Aaron Lipsen (Chair) 
William Brown 

Kenneth Kozuhowski 
 

Public Safety  
Police, Fire, OEM 

Kenneth Kozuhowski (Chair) 
Aaron Lipsen 

Michael Mann 



 

 

RECYCLING SCHEDULE 
 (Alternate Fridays or *- Saturdays) 

January 13 & 27 
February 10 & 24 

March 10 & 24 
April 7 & 21 
May 5 & 19 

June 3*, 16, & 30  
July 14 & 28 

August 11 & 25 
September 9* & 22 

October 6 & 20 
November 3 & 17 

December 1, 15, & 30*  
 

Combine: 
Aluminum/Steel/Cans/ 

Glass Bottles/Plastics #1-7 
Bundle: 

Newspaper/Magazines/Junk Mail/Books/ 
Brown Paper Bags/Cardboard 

Do Not Recycle: 
Styrofoam/Plastic Bags/Ceramics/Oil Jugs 

 

GARBAGE COLLECTION 
Tuesdays and Fridays* 
(Trash and Bulk Waste) 

*Next day pick up after these holidays:  
New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, 

Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day 
 

Trash should be placed no earlier than  
3:00 pm the previous day. 

Empty cans must be removed within  
12 hours of collection day. 

 

Christmas Trees   
Deposit at Stockton Firehouse by  

Saturday, January 20, 2024 
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Stockton Borough 
Municipal Directory 

 

 
 

Stockton Borough 
2 South Main Street 

PO Box M 
Stockton, NJ 08559 

 

Phone: (609) 397-0070 
Fax: (609) 397- 4067 

 

www.stocktonboronj.us 

 

Borough Council 
Mayor Aaron Lipsen 

alipsen@stocktonboronj.us 

Council President Michael Mann 
mmann@stocktonboronj.us 

William Brown 
wbrown@stocktonboronj.us 

Peter Folz 
pfolz@stocktonboronj.us 

Rebecca Hendricks 
rhendricks@stocktonboronj.us 

Thomas Hunt 
thunt@stocktonboronj.us 

Kenneth Kozuhowski 
kkozuhowski@stocktonboronj.us 

http://www.stocktonboronj.us/


 

 

 


